12-:21-2000	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ARRITURE REIN URB THE THE THE THE TRUE	ONLY Patent and Trademant Office
Tab settings 3 3 3 ▼	# III <u> </u>
To the Horiorable Con 101557700	and the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(less):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rhone-Poulenc Inc.	Name: Rhodia Inc.
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	1
1.30	Internal Address:
$\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}}}}}}}}}}$	Street Address: 259 Prospect Plains Road
Individual(s) Association	City:Cranbury State: NJ ZIP08512
General Partnership	Chy. CTanbuty Size: NJ 21P 08512
□ Other	individuat(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	C Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Delaware
Assignment	Cl. Other
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date: January 1, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
execution Date: January 1, 1990	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1,837,615
	stached? Q Yes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas A. Kain, Esq.	
Internal Address: Colucci & Umans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	© Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street	6. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: Ny ZiP: LOO	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
	USE THIS SPACE
·	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loragoing in of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
-	La di
Thomas A. Kain	November 2000
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0851-0011 (esp. 4/94)	etech this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	r sheet information to:
\	r of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignme	ents
Washington, I	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover	er sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
document to be recorded, including time for r	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,

and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction PACE MARK.

Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0527

NUNC PR D TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment by RHONE-POULENC INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), to RHODIA INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), hereby states the following:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications as set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARKS") together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the said TRADEMARKS, together with said registrations, applications and good will; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, convey, sell, assign, transfer and deliver to the ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to each of the TRADEMARKS set forth, effective as of January 1, 1998, together with all registrations and applications, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with their use.

IN WITNESS WHREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be executed this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1998.

RHONE-POULENC INC

John P. Donahue

Secretary

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

SS

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX:

c:/mydoc/nuncpro.doc

On this 23rd day of July, 1993, personally appeared John P. Donahue, to me known and known to me to be the Secretary of Rhone-Poulenc Inc. the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

GLADYS S LANKFORD

Notary Public, State of New Jersey

County of Middlesex

Commission Expires October 16, 2002

EXHIBIT A

FOR TRANSFER TO RHODIA INC. FROM RHONE-POULENC INC.

TRADEMARK REG. NO. IN THE NAME OF

CHYMOSTAR 1,837,615 Rhone-Poulenc Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0529 "EXPRESS MAIL" mailing label number . £4.209.213.497.45...

Date of Deposit. November. 29, 20.00....

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States

Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to

Addressee" service inder 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231.

KATHLIEN DOLLCA

(Type/Print name of person mailing paper/fee)

COLUCCI & UMANS
101 East 52nd Street
New York, NY 10022

TRADEMARK REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0530

COLUCCI & UMANS

MANHATTAN TOWER IOI EAST 52ND STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-6018

FRANK J. COLUCCI, P.C. COURTNEY WILSON MONAHAN, P.C. W. BRANT MOSSOP, P.C. THOMAS A. KAIN RAYMOND J. GLYNN SUSAN B. JACOBSON GREGORY J. COLUCCI RICHARD P. JACOBSON DAVID M. DAHAN MARK J. GAMBETTA KATHERINE B. CARLBURG KATHLEEN M. McGANN BRIAN M. TADDONIO

RENÉE L. DUFF

OF COUNSEL NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. TELEPHONE (212) 935-5700 TACSIMILE (212) 935-5728 mail@colucci-umans.com

KENNETH R UMANS 1944-1998)

WESTCHESTER OFFICE

670 WHITE PLAINS ROAD SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583 TELEPHONE (914) 472-1500 FACSIMILE (914) 472-1551 scarsdale@colucti-umans.com

November 29, 2000

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL EL209213697US

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: Recordal of Assignment

> > of CHYMOSTAR - Reg. No. 1,837,615

From Rhone-Poulenc Inc.

Rhodia Inc. To Our File 1507-0172

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find:

- (1) Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment Deed;
- (2) Our firm check No. 35305 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recordal fee; and
- (3) Postcard.

Very truly yours,

COLUCCI & UMANS

By Ulimas Ci. Flaire,
Thomas A. Kain

TAK: kd Enclosure

RECORDED: 12/01/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0531